

**CNR No. WBHW010003010-2024**

**Misc Case 154 of 2024**

Order No. 12 dated: 03.07.2024

Petitioner files one application u/s 24 of H.M. act praying for maintenance pendent lite along with expenses of proceedings which is received from central filing section, Howrah Judge's Court.

Let the application be registered as misc case in the relevant register and note accordingly.

Issue notice to show cause upon the OP.

Fixing 21.08.2024 for S/R & A/D.

**Dic. & Corrected by me :  
District Judge,**

**WB00644**

**ADJ**

**Additional  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah.  
JO Code No.**