

CNR No. WBHW010003010-2024

Misc. Case No. 154 of 2024

Order No. 14 dated: 21.08.2024

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.

Petitioner files haizra. OP by an application prays for time to file W.O.

Copy served.

It appears from the record that one application for withdrawal of documents supported by verification is pending for disposal. Considered that documents was filed at the time to hearing of petition u/order 7 rule 11 of CPC in misc case 216 of 2023 and the same said petition was disposed off on 05.06.2024 accordingly prayer for return of document is considered and allowed. Returned the documents on proper verification and under taken.

Ld. PO is transferred. Ld. ADJ 1st Court, Howrah remain in charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 29.11.2024 for filing W.O.

Dic. & Corrected by me :

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.**