

Misc case 154/2024

Order No.17 Dated: 29.11.2024

Today is fixed for filing W.O by the OP.

Both petitioner & respondent files hazira.

W.O is filed by the OP against the petition of misc case. Copy served.

Ld. PO is on leave Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah remain in charge.

As such the case is deferred today.

For ends of justice fix 20.02.2025 for hearing of misc case.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah**