

Misc Case No 154 of 2024

Order No 18 Dated 20.02.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the misc case.

Both parties file hazira.

O.P files a petition u/S-11 Rule 12 and 14 of the C.P.C.

Copy served.

Ld. P.O. has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ,FTC-II is in charge.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix. **04.06.2025** for hearing of the petition u/S-11 Rule 12 and 14 of the C.P.C.

W.O, if any in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by me
(incharge)