

Misc Case 154 of 2024

Order No.22 Dated 10.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s-11 rule 12 & 14 of the C.p.C.

Both parties file hazira.

Heard ld. Advocate on behalf of O.P.

Neither petitioner nor Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner is present in the court room on the time of hearing.

But at around 12.00 P.M Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner is present in the court room.

ld. P.O is busy in N.D.P.S cases.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To **20.09.2025** for hearing of the petition u/s-11 rule 12 & 14 of the C.p.C.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Additional District Judge
3rd Court , Howrah**