

Misc Case 154 of 2024

Order No.24 Dated 20.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s-11 rule 12 & 14 of the C.P.C.
Both parties file hazira.
Petitioner has also filed an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer is allowed.
Fix. **10.02.2026** for hearing of the petition u/s-11 rule 12 & 14 of the C.P.C.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court , Howrah**