

Misc Case 154 of 2024

Order No.26 Dated 10.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s-11 rule 12 and 14 of the C.P.C.

Both parties have filed hazira.

O.P has filed a petition supported by an affidavit praying for withdrawn the above mentioned petition.

Copy served.

Heard Ld. Advocates.

Fix.10.03.2026 for hearing of the withdrawn application.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court , Howrah**